

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 674 by Representative Robideaux

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Proposing to" and before "add" insert "amend Article III, Section
3 A(4)(b)(introductory paragraph) and to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "contracts;" and before "to" insert "to provide relative to issues which
6 may be introduced or considered during an odd-numbered year; to require rebates to be
7 introduced or considered during odd-numbered years;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

10 "Section 1. Be it resolved by the Legislature of Louisiana, two-thirds of the members
11 elected to each house concurring, that there shall be submitted to the electors of the state of
12 Louisiana, for their approval or rejection in the manner provided by law, a proposal to
13 amend Article III, Section A(4)(b)(introductory paragraph) of the Constitution of Louisiana,
14 to read as follows:

15 §2. Sessions

16 Section 2.(A) * * *

18 (4) * * *

20 (b) During any session convening in an odd-numbered year, no matter
21 intended to have the effect of law, including any suspension of law, shall be
22 introduced or considered unless its object is to enact the General Appropriation Bill;
23 enact the comprehensive capital budget; make an appropriation; levy or authorize a
24 new tax; increase an existing tax; levy, authorize, increase, decrease, or repeal a fee;
25 dedicate revenue; legislate with regard to tax exemptions, exclusions, deductions,
26 reductions, repeals, rebates, or credits; or legislate with regard to the issuance of
27 bonds. In addition, a matter intended to have the effect of law, including a measure
28 proposing a suspension of law, which is not within the subject matter restrictions
29 provided in this Subparagraph may be considered at any such session if:

30 * * *"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 4

32 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 5

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 6

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 7

6 On page 3, at the beginning of line 25, change "Section 4." to "Section 5."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 8

8 On page 3, line 4, after "contracts" and before the question mark "?" insert "and to limit
9 consideration of legislating with regard to rebates during legislative sessions convening in
10 odd-numbered years"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 9

12 On page 3, at the end of line 4, delete "(Adds Article" and insert "(Amends Article III,
13 Section A(4)(b)(intro. para.; Adds Article"